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“Citizen Input: Senate Bill 1074 – Racial Profiling” 

The 77th Texas Legislature enacted Senate Bill 1074, prohibiting the practice of racial profiling.  This 
legislation went into effect in January of 2002, and in part requires law enforcement agencies to seek input form 
the community. 

The Tomball police Department has a long history of working in partnership with members of the community, 
and we continually strive to excel at our mission of delivering the highest quality of police service to all – in a 
fair and impartial manner.  To that end, and as a means of assessing our effectiveness in policy development 
and employee training, we are always eager to receive public feedback regarding our service delivery. 

Anyone with questions or concerns related to Senate Bill 1074 should contact Captain Shon Davis at 281-351-
5451, ext. 1356.  General comments praising our officers’ efforts or expressing concerns may be directed to any 
department supervisor in person, by telephone (281-351-5451), or via our website (tomballtx.gov). 

The Tomball Police Department is very proud of the relationship we enjoy with our community and we value 
perspective, comments, and support. 

 
  



CHART I 

2025 Activity 
 
CITY OF TOMBALL DEMOGRAPHICS: 

RACE: NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

Black 833 6.75% 
Asian/Pacific Islander 189 1.53% 
White 8,328 67.48% 
Hispanic/Latino 2,848 23.08% 
Alaska Native/American Indian 27 0.22% 
TOTAL 12,341  

 
** NUMBER OBTAINED FROM THE U.S. CENSUS 2020 Demographic Profile Data for Tomball, Texas 
The races listed on data.census.gov include “Some Other Race Alone” with 50 reported and “Population of 
Two or More Races” with 430 reported.  These 480 subjects are listed in the TOTAL but not under individual 
races. 

CONTACTS:  16,729 
 
1  CONTACTS BY GENDER: 

SEX: CONTACTS % OF TOTAL 

MALE 9,962 59.55% 
FEMALE 6,767 40.45% 
TOTAL 16,729  

 
2  CONTACTS BY RACE or ETHNICITY:                                       Must equal total stops: 16,729 

RACE: CONTACTS % OF TOTAL 

Black 2,743 16.40% 
Asian/Pacific Islander 523 3.13% 
White 10,218 61.08% 
Hispanic/Latino 3,102 18.54% 
Alaska Native/American Indian 143 0.85% 
TOTAL 16,729  

 
3  ETHNICITY KNOWN BEFORE STOP?                                         Must equal total stops: 16,729 

ETHNICITY KNOWN BEFORE STOP? NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

YES  106 0.63% 
NO 16,623 99.37% 
TOTAL 16,729  

 
4  REASON FOR STOP:                                                                         Must equal total stops: 16,729 

REASON FOR STOP: NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

VIOLATIONS OF LAW 65 0.39% 
PRE-EXISTING KNOWLEDGE (I.E. WARRANT) 74 0.44% 
MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATION 10,446 62.44% 
VEHICLE TRAFFIC VIOLATION (EQUIPMENT, REGISTRATION) 6,144 36.73% 
TOTAL 16,729  



5 LOCATION OF STOP: 
STREET ADDRESS OR APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF THE STOP NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

CITY STREET 15,844 94.71% 
US HIGHWAY 0 0.00% 
STATE HIGHWAY 565 3.38% 
COUNTY ROAD 320 1.91% 
PRIVATE PROPERTY OR OTHER 0 0.00% 
TOTAL 16,729  

 
6  SEARCHES: 

SEARCH CONDUCTED NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

YES 325 1.84% 
NO 16,404 98.06% 
TOTAL 16,729  

 
7  REASON FOR SEARCH 

REASON FOR SEARCH: NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

CONSENT 89 27.38% 
CONTRABAND / EVIDENCE IN PLAIN SIGHT 4 1.23% 
PROBABLE CAUSE OR REASONABLE SUSPICION 212 65.23% 
INVENTORY PERFORMED AS A RESULT OF TOWING 5 1.54% 
INCIDENT TO ARREST / WARRANT 15 4.62% 
TOTAL 325  

 
8  CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

CONTRABAND DISCOVERED? NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

YES 193 59.38% 
NO 132 40.62% 
TOTAL 325  

 
9  DESCRIPTION OF CONTRABAND DISCOVERED 

DESCRIPTION OF CONTRABAND DISCOVERED NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

ILLEGAL DRUGS / DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 163 84.46% 
CURRENCY 0 0.00% 
WEAPONS 3 1.55% 
ALCOHOL 7 3.63% 
PROPERTY STOLEN 2 1.04% 
OTHER 18 9.33% 
TOTAL 193  

 
10  RESULT OF THE STOP 

DESCRIPTION OF CONTRABAND DISCOVERED NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

VERBAL WARNING 10,309 61.62% 
WRITTEN WARNING 903 5.4% 
CITATION 5,401 32.29% 
WRITTEN WARNING AND ARREST 0 0.00% 
CITATION AND ARREST 3 0.02% 
ARREST 113 0.68% 
TOTAL 16,729  



11  ARREST BASED ON: 
ARREST BASED ON: NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE 61 52.59% 
VIOLATION OF TRAFFIC LAW 4 3.45% 
VIOLATION OF CITY ORDINANCE 0 0.00% 
OUTSTANDING WARRANT 51 43.97% 
TOTAL 116  

 
12  PHYSICAL FORCE RESULTING IN BODILY INJURY 

WAS PHYSICAL FORCE USED RESULTIN IN BODILY INJURY DURING STOP? NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

YES 2 0.01% 
NO 16,727 99.99% 
TOTAL 16,729  

 
  



CHART II 

2025 Activity 

 
SEARCHED: 

RACE: NUMBER % OF TOTAL 

Black 117 36.00% 
Asian/Pacific Islander 4 1.23% 
White 160 49.23% 
Hispanic/Latino 43 13.23% 
Alaska Native/American Indian 1 0.31% 
TOTAL 325  

 
** INFORMATION RECORDED ON CITATIONS, NUMBERS OBTAINED FROM TOMBALL RACIAL PROFILING DATA. 

SEARCHED - COMPARISON 
RACE: CONSENSUAL SEARCH PC / SEARCH 

Black 7 7.87% 104 49.06% 
Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.00% 4 1.89% 
White 63 70.79% 82 38.68% 
Hispanic/Latino 18 20.22% 22 10.38% 
Alaska Native/American Indian 1 1.12% 0 0.00% 
TOTAL 89  212  

 

** INFORMATION RECORDED FROM TOMBALL RACIAL PROFILING DATA. * PC – PROBABLE CAUSE 

ARRESTS: 
RACE: ARREST / RESULT OF STOP % ARRESTED 

Black 27 23.28% 
Asian/Pacific Islander 3 2.59% 
White 68 58.62% 
Hispanic/Latino 18 15.52% 
Alaska Native/American Indian 0 0.00% 
TOTAL 116  

 
 

 


